September 30, 2003 by $7.6 million and $21.6 million, respectively, and increased cost of equipment sold by $23.5 million and $69.6
million, respectively, from the amounts originally reported. Selling, general and administrative expenses were reduced by $15.9
million and $48.0 million, respectively, from the amounts originally reported in the results for the three and nine months ended
September 30, 2003 to reflect the amounts reclassified to equipment sales revenues and cost of equipment sold. These
reclassifications did not have any impact on income from operations, net income, earnings per share, financial position or cash flows
of U.S. Cellular for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2003.

8

A summary of the changes to the affected captions on the statements of operations for the three and nine months ended September 30,
2003 related to the above reclassifications and restatements is included below:

Three Months Ended September 30, 2003

Edgar Filing: UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORP - Form 10-Q/A

9

(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts) Effects of 2003 Changes

Statement of Operations:
As Previously
Reported (1)

Investment in
Licenses and
Goodwill

Restatements

Retention
Reclass-
ifications As Restated

Operating Revenues (2)
  Service $ 628,440 $ -- $ -- $ 628,440
  Equipment sales 28,903 -- 7,633 36,536

Total Operating Revenues 657,343 -- 7,633 664,976

Operating Expenses
  System operations (excluding Depreciation) 153,724 -- -- 153,724
  Cost of equipment sold (2) 53,383 -- 23,543 76,926
  Selling, general and administrative (2) 252,483 -- (15,910) 236,573
  Depreciation 90,171 -- -- 90,171
  Amortization and accretion 13,463 -- -- 13,463
  (Gain) loss on assets of operations held for sale (1,442) -- -- (1,442)

Total Operating Expenses 561,782 -- 7,633 569,415

Operating Income 95,561 -- -- 95,561

Income before income taxes and minority interest 92,266 -- -- 92,266

Income tax expense (benefit) (3) 46,760 (10,713) -- 36,047

Minority share of income (4,605) -- -- (4,605)

Income before cumulative effect of accounting change 40,901 10,713 -- 51,614
Cumulative effect of accounting change -- -- -- --

Net income $ 40,901 $ 10,713 $ -- $ 51,614

Basic Weighted Average Shares Outstanding (000s) 86,142 -- -- 86,142
Basic Earnings per Share:
   Income before cumulative effect of accounting change $ 0.47 $ 0.13 $ -- $ 0.60
   Cumulative effect of accounting change -- -- -- --

[…]

changed its policy for classifying retention costs and has reclassified the equipment sales revenues and cost of equipment sold related to the retention
of current U.S. Cellular customers out of selling, general and administrative expense into operating revenues and cost of equipment sold, respectively.
This change was reflected retrospectively in each of the first three quarters of 2003.

(3)

Edgar Filing: UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORP - Form 10-Q/A

10

In the third quarter of 2003, U.S. Cellular had originally recorded an income tax expense upon the closing of the disposition of certain wireless
properties. This tax expense was reduced due to the reversal of additional deferred tax liabilities that were recorded with respect to the wireless
properties exchanged in conjunction with the restatement from goodwill to investment in licenses. Consequently, income tax expense in 2003 was
reduced by $10.7 million.

9

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2003

(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts) Effects of 2003 Changes

Statement of Operations:
As Previously
Reported (1)

Investment in
Licenses and
Goodwill

Restatements

Retention
Reclass-
ifications As Restated

Operating Revenues (2)
  Service $ 1,803,150 $ -- $ -- $ 1,803,150
  Equipment sales 89,917 -- 21,620 111,537

Total Operating Revenues 1,893,067 -- 21,620 1,914,687

Operating Expenses
  System operations (excluding Depreciation) 438,721 -- -- 438,721
  Cost of equipment sold (2) 175,510 -- 69,639 245,149
  Selling, general and administrative (2) 793,039 -- (48,019) 745,020
  Depreciation 272,534 -- -- 272,534
  Amortization and accretion 45,371 -- -- 45,371
  Loss on impairment of intangible assets (3) -- 49,595 -- 49,595
  (Gain) loss on assets of operations held for sale (3) 25,558 (1,939) -- 23,619

Total Operating Expenses 1,750,733 47,656 21,620 1,820,009

Operating Income 142,334 (47,656) -- 94,678

Income (loss) before income taxes and minority interest 131,285 (47,656) -- 83,629

Income tax expense (benefit) (3) 67,267 (29,542) -- 37,725

Minority share of income (9,464) -- -- (9,464)

Income (loss) before cumulative effect of accounting
   change 54,554 (18,114) -- 36,440
Cumulative effect of accounting change (14,346) -- -- (14,346)

Net income (loss) $ 40,208 $ (18,114) $ -- $ 22,094

Basic Weighted Average Shares Outstanding (000s) 86,132 -- -- 86,132
Basic Earnings (Loss) per Share:
   Income (loss) before cumulative
   effect of accounting change $ 0.64 $ (0.21) $ -- $ 0.43